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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - W 8 i i*!

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Devon Energy Production Co., LPOGRID Number: 6137
Well Name: Mean Green 23 CTB 2_________________________  API: SEE ATTACHED
Pool: WC-02S G-08 S263412K: Bone Spring & Jabalina: Wolfcamp. SW Pool Code 96776 & 96672

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED
BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

□ NSL □ NSP(PROJECT AREA) CU NSP(PRORATION UNIT) I I.SD

Srisis'

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC Dctb 0 PLC Dpc Dols 0OLM

[ II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ WFX C3PMX DSWD DPI DEOR DPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. □ Offset operators or lease holders
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Q Application requires published notice
D. □ Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. ___ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner
G. Q For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. □ No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be 
taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

FOR PCD ONLY

I I Notice Complete

□ Application 
Content 
Complete

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Erin Workman__________

Print or Type 
Name

10/19/18
Date

405-552-7970

Phone Number

Erin.workman@dvn.com

Signature e-mail Address



APPLICATION FOR POOL\LEASE COMMINGLEXOFF LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES,
& STORAGE

Proposal for Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 1H, 2H, 3H, & 4H

Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for A Pool\Lease CommingleXOff-Lease Measurement, Sales, & 

Storage for the following wells:

Federal Lease: NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 (12.5%) CA will be submitted for the Wolfcamp

Well Name Location API# Pool 96776 BOPD OG MCFPD BTU

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 1H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44595 Jabalina, 

Wolfcamp, SW

1564 45.6 2660 1357*

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 2H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44596 Jabalina, 

Wolfcamp, SW

1564 45.6 2660 1357*

Federal Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 (12.5%) Communization Agreement will be submitted for the Bone Spring

Well NameLocationAPI#PoolBOPD OG MCFPD BTU

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 3H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44597 WC-025G-08 S263412K; 1282 44.9 1282 1152

Bone Spring

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 4H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44598 WC-025 G-08 S263412K; 1282 44.9 1282 1152

Bone Spring

Federal Lease NMNM100568 

Mean Green 23 CTB 2

Oil & Gas metering:

The central tank battery, Mean Green 23 CTB 2, is located in NESE, S23-T26S-R34E in Lea County, New Mexico.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water streams. For each 

well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for allocation, then flows into a gas 

production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase 

separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion Coriolis Meter for allocation. It then combines with the oil 

production from the other wells, flows into the heater treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separators) (ULPS), and into 

one of the oil tanks. The oil is then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit). The water from the 3- 

phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines with the water from the other 

wells, then flows into the gun barrel, and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits the heater treater(s) and 

ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit (VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured through a designated orifice 

meter for allocation.

The central tank battery will have 4 oil tanks and 4 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have 1 common gas 

delivery points) on or directly adjacent to location. They will also share 1 common oil delivery point(s) (LACT) on or directly 

adjacent to location.

Meter Owner / Serial Number:
Well Name Gas Allocation Oil Allocation

Meter Meter
MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM IH DVN / DVN /
MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 2H DVN/ DVN/
MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 3H DVN/ DVN/
MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 4H DVN / DVN /

Gas FMP

Lucid/

Lucid/

* Meter serial numbers to be provided after construction of facility.

Oil FMP

Andeavor / 

Andeavor/

Water Allocation
Meter

DVN/
DVN/
DVN/
DVN/

VRU Allocation
Meter
DVN/

DVN/
DVN/
DVN/

The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 

3-phase separator. Devon will continue to operate and maintain the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter per BLM applicable regulations, 

notwithstanding further guidance from the local BLM in regards to proving the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter to meet applicable 

BLM standards. The total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas allocation meter located 

downstream of each well’s 3-phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU allocation meter volumes will be allocated 

to each well based on the oil allocation meter of each well. The BLM and OCD will be notified of any future changes to the 

facilities.

Process and Flow Descriptions:



Devon Energy Corporation 

333 West Sheridan Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

405 552-7970 Phone 

Erin.workman@dvn.com

devon

October 19, 2018

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

Oil Conservation Division 

ATTN: Michael McMillan 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Pool/Lease Commingle/OLM

Mean Green 23 CTB 2 

Sec.,T, R: Sec. 23. T26S. R34E
Lease: NMNM100568 a NMNM110840 (CA’s Pending)

API: 30-025-44595,30-025-44596,30-025-44597, & 30-025-44598
Pool: Jabalina, Wolfcamp, SW a Bone Spring

County: Lea Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Please find attached the OCD Form C-107 Notice of Intent for a Pool\Lease Commingle\OLM for the 

aforementioned wells.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are not identical; 

notification has been sent of this proposal via certified mail.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by 

this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the 

Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 

552-7970.

Sincerely,

Erin Workman
Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosures



State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Devon Energy Production Co., LP

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 333 W Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

APPLICATION TYPE:

□ Pool Commingling 0Lease Commingling dPool and Lease Commingling QOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: □ Fee (El State □ Federal___________________________________________________________________

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? I lYes 15^1 No If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
□Yes PNo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes

Gravities / BTU of

Non-Commingled

Production

Calculated Gravities / 

BTU of Commingled 

Production

Calculated Value of

Commingled

Production

Volumes

Jabalina, Wolfcamp, SW (96776) 45.6/1357

WC-025 G-08 S263412K, BS 44.9/1152

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? DYes □No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? □Yes ^No.

(4) Measurement type: □Metering □ Well Test Method

(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? OYes □No If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

______________________________ Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? □Yes ^No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? □Yes DNo

(4) Measurement type: □Metering □ Other (Specify)

Submit the original 

application to the Santa Fe 

office with one copy to the 

appropriate District Office.

District 1
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 

87505

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information |

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 

______________________________________ Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? □Yes f~lNo

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.____________________________________________________________

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for aU application types)

________ _____________________________ Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Analyst DATE: 10/18/2018

TYPE OR PRINT NAME: F.rin WorkmanTELEPHONE NUMBER: 405-552-7970

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Erin.Workman@.dvn.com



DISTRICT I
IflZfl K. P8XKCB ML. HOBBS. NM 80240 

Ffcoar (MS) SM-QiSt fu: (BTft) 3B3-0T20
potm. ARTSSU, NM 01)210

phone. (57B) 740-1203 Pu (S7S) 748-4720
DISTRICT III
1000 HO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410 
Phooei (80S) 334-0178 Tu: (SOS) 334-0170

DISTRICT IV
1230 8. 07. mulcts DO.. SANTA rn HR 87503 
Pbsae (SOS) 470-3400 Pftl. (SOS) 470-3402

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Res 

OIL CONSERVATION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR 
Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE D!

Form C-102 
Revised August 1. 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code

96776

Pool Name

JABALINAjWOLFCAMP, SOUTHWEST

Property Code Property Name Veil Number

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 2H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3193.3'

Surface Location

UL or lot No.' Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Une j Feet from the Eaat/Veet line County

i 23 26-S

Ll
If 2449 SOUTH 860 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortb/Soutb line Feet from the East/West line County

35 26-S 34—E 200 SOUTH 380 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

315.2

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

N/4 comm

ttatm M tnoringa redind hnnin 

an basal an Iho A 
Stain frees CoonSnets Sjilim.
HAO fi&AW* Iteriw Cnl foes 
J001, US Sunny e* SEC. 35

SW CORNER 
N:JS49S1.74 
€815396.18

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the Information 

herein ie true end complete to the beat of 

mj knowledge end belief, end thet this 

organisation either owns e working internet 

or unloosed mineral Interest In the lend 

Including the proposed bottom hole location 

or has e right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an 

owner of such mineral or working interest 

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 

compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by the division.

124^fc£^afeoiz_
Signature Data

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal (Sdvn.com 
E-mail Addreas

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this nisi was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same la 

tryh-sod corfgpt to igojbMt of my belief.

Signature Surveyor

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. UMAN

w o- « 0RAWN BY: CM

Last Take Point: 330' FSL & 380' FWL



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals k Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT II
Btl S. FIRST ST., ASTES1A, Nil 88210 
plume! (STS) 748-1203 Fez.' (375) 748-2720
DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS HD., AZTEC. NU 87410 
Phone: (SOS) 334-8178 Fez: (SOS) 334-8170

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT IV □ AMENDED REPORT
1380 3. ST. FRANCIS OR., SANTA It, NR 8760S 
Phene: (SOS) 478-3480 Fez: (SOS) 470-3488

__________________________ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT_______________________________
API Number | Pool Code Pool Name

30-025-44597 j 96672 WC-025 G-08 S263412K;BONE SPRING

Property Code Property Name Well Number

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 3H

0GRID No. Operator Name Elevation

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3192.7’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Ids Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

i 23 26-S

U
JI 2449 SOUTH 830 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the - East/West line County

l 35 26-S 34-E 200 SOUTH 380 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres

320

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true and complete to the best of 

my knowledge and belief, and that this 

organisation either owns a working interest 

or unleased mineral interest in the land 

including the proposed bottom hole location 

or has a right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an 

owner of such mineral or working interest, 

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 

compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by the division.__ _
|l.^cfr-'^5/1Q/2oig

Signature Date

1 Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com __________
E-mail Address ^

1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision,that the same Je

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

W.o. # PRAWN BY: CM



DISTRICT I
1686 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS. NM U840 
tom* (676) 363-0161 ru; (676) 66S-07M

PmiSJi, , urresu, mm ssaio
Phone- (am) 744-L2U PU: |57fi) 74B-B720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410 
Phone: (8001 334-4178 roc (404) 334-4174

Energy,

OIL

State of New Mexico

Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1. 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT IV □ AMENDED REPORT
1230 8. ST. FRANCIS DR.. SANTA R. NM 87606 
Phone: (60S) 476-6460 fas: (606) 476-8468

- -WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number ^ Pool Code Pool Name

96776 IABALINAiWOLFCAMP, SOUTHWEST
Property Code ~ Property Name Well Number

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 4H
OCRID No. Operator Name . Elevation

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3194.1 ’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section

23

Township

26-S

Range

34-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

2449

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

920

East/Weat line

EAST

County

LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.

1
Section

35

Township

26-S

Range

34-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

200

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

1026

Eaet/Weat line

EAST

County

LEA

Dedicated Acres

320

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

N/4 CORNER
SEC. 23 N.378032.11 NE CORNER
NW CORNER £.817938.39 | N.378049.79
N.-378020 7I N 8T43‘13 r «"»< 1 £.820586.29
£.615288.72 2649.69’ 2647.98

gS
s8-

SEC. 23
W/4 CORNER
N:375381.00 
£.81531 100

SEC. 23 
SW CORNER
H-.37274000
E:815333.32

88*

Sec. 26 *
W/4 CORNER
N:370l0t.40
£.815354.84

SEC. 26 
SW COSHER
N.367462.64
£.815376.57

Note: M bearing* recited herein g
ere bowed on ffw New Notice £

Stole Plane Coordnote System, «
mo 63,New Merits Cost Zone 5

3001. US Surrey Foot, ad SEC. 35 
distance* are grid. SW CORNER

N:36*961.74 
£81539618

____  _194.1
NJ7S305.46 
€.•61969063 
LAT:32.0263386 
LONG:-103.4351253

ffW*
1 V .1,

SEC.\23

‘ 2652.01'
N W5p

-1

-4

NSEC] 23 S
S/41 CORNER 
N.372T- - - - - - - - -’2738.66 
£817985 32

SEC. 
S/4 Ci
N-.367475.17
£818020.30

S M-43-43' * 3543 TT\S 60F423r

7

___L OEM UN:36S2OI.40 
£:619671.94 
lAt: 33000841 
LONG:-10143 4538

sec. jy §

Jtu

2fi4?tl4'
‘25 08- W

&
— teg

S*

-fe

S 89‘28’07' W 5303.71 \

SEC. 23 
E/4 CORNER
N.375409 24 
£-.820608.84

SEC. 23 
SE CORNER

N-.37276550
£:820632.33

SEC. 26 
E/4 CORNER

N.370132.77 
£820655 60

SEC. 26 
SE CORNER
N-.367488.6i
£.82067780

SEC. 35 
SE CORNER
N36501092
£620699.66

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hcnbj certify that the information 

heroin ia true end compieta to the beat of 

my kaowiedge end belief, end that this 

0rganlaatlon either owns a working interest 

or unieeaed mineral interest in the lend 

including the proposed bottom hole location 

or has e right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an 

owner of such mineral or working interest, 

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or e 

compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by the division.

~\2Jrx l(m^1^5/2017

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rEheaaiealffdvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by nta or 

under my supervision, and that the same ia 
'— 1nd correct to frjeturst of my belief.

-Si

Signature

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

W-Q- # DRAWN BY: CM

Last Take Point: 330’ FSL & 380’ FWL



DISTRICT I
1093 N. PUNCH OK.. Knows NH 08240 
Phans: (370) 390-0101 The <070) 090-0790

HU S MUST ST., ABTESU.

Phans: (070) 700-1903 Pas: (071
DISTRICT III
1000 MO BRAZOS Rt>.. AZTEC. NH 07:

Phono: (Ml) 334-8178 Pax: (505) 334-0
DISTRICT IV

n* f- State of New Mexico
Minerals & Natural Resources Department

IL.0CONSERVATION DIVISION 
. 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
V* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-108 

Revised August I. 2011 

Submit one cop; to appropriate

District Office

a AMENDED REPORT

Hell location and acreage dedication plat

AW Number Pool Code Pool Name

96776 JABALlNA;WOLFCAMP, SOUTHWEST

Property Code Property Name

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM

Well Number

1H
* 0GRID No.

6137
Operator Nama

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
Elevation

3193.6’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section

23

Townahip

26-S

Range

34-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

2449

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

890

East/Vest line

EAST

County

LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.

l
Section

35

Township

26-S

Range

34-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

200

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

380

Eaat/Weat line

EAST

County

LEA

Dedicated Acres

315.2

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein la true and complete to the heat of 

my knowledge and belief, and that UUa 

organisation either owna a working intereat 

or unieaaed mineral intereat in the land 

including the proposed bottom hole location 

or has a right to drill thia well at thia 

location pursuant to a contract with an 

owner of aueh mineral or working interest, 

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 

compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by the division. ,

~\?jhlUiX>f&l25l2017

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com_________ _
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
l hereby certify that the well location 

ahown on thia plat wee plotted from field 

notea of actual aurwcya made by me or 

under my supervision, ynd that the same ia 

<pd correct to 0e_heat of my ' “ “

Last Take Point: 330' FSL & 380' FWL



APPLICATION FOR POOL\LEASE COMMINGLE\OFF LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES, 

& STORAGE

Proposal for Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 1H, 2H, 3H, & 4H

Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for A Pool\Lease Commingle\Off-Lease Measurement, Sales, & 

Storage for the following wells:

Federal Lease: NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 (12.5%) CA will be submitted for the Wolfcamp

Well Name Location API# Pool 96776 BOPD OG MCFPD BTU

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 1H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44595 Jabalina, 

Wolfcamp, SW

1564 45.6 2660 1357*

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 2H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44596 Jabalina, 

Wolfcamp, SW

1564 45.6 2660 1357*

Federal Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 (12.5%) Communization Agreement will be submitted for the Bone Spring

Weil Name Location API# Pool BOPD OG MCFPD BTU

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 3H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44597 WC-025 G-08 S263412K; 1282 44.9 1282 1152

Bone Spring

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 4H Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 30-025-44598 WC-025 G-08 S263412K; 1282 44.9 1282 1152

Bone Spring

Federal Lease NMNM100568

Mean Green 23 CTB 2

Oil & Gas metering:

The central tank battery, Mean Green 23 CTB 2, is located in NESE, S23-T26S-R34E in Lea County, New Mexico.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water streams. For each 

well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for allocation, then flows into a gas 

production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase 

separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion Coriolis Meter for allocation. It then combines with the oil 

production from the other wells, flows into the heater treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separator(s) (ULPS), and into 

one of the oil tanks. The oil is then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit). The water from the 3- 

phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines with the water from the other 

wells, then flows into the gun barrel, and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits the heater treater(s) and 

ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit (VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured through a designated orifice 

meter for allocation.

The central tank battery will have 4 oil tanks and 4 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have 1 common gas 

delivery point(s) on or directly adjacent to location. They will also share 1 common oil delivery point(s) (LACT) on or directly 

adjacent to location.

Meter Owner / Serial Number:

Well Name Gas Allocation Oil Allocation Gas FMP Oil FMP Water Allocation VRU Allocation

] Meter Meter Meter Meter

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 1H DVN / ; DVN/ Lucid / : Andeavor/ i DVN/ i DVN/

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 2H ' DVN/ DVN/ Lucid / Andeavor/ DVN/ DVN/

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 3H T DVN/ DVN/ - DVN/ ! DVN/

MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 4H DVN/ DVN/ DVN/ DVN/

* Meter serial numbers to be provided after construction of facility.

The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 

3-phase separator. Devon will continue to operate and maintain the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter per BLM applicable regulations, 

notwithstanding further guidance from the local BLM in regards to proving the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter to meet applicable 

BLM standards. The total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas allocation meter located 

downstream of each well’s 3-phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU allocation meter volumes will be allocated 

to each well based on the oil allocation meter of each well. The BLM and OCD will be notified of any future changes to the 

facilities.

Process and Flow Descriptions:



The flow of produced fluids is described above and shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a 

description of each vessel and map which shows the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter.

The proposed commingling is appropriate based on the BLM’s guidance in IM NMPO 2013-02 & 43 CFR 3173.14. The 

proposed commingling will maximize the ultimate recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal leases and will reduce 

environmental impacts by minimizing surface disturbance and emissions. The proposed commingling will reduce operating 

expenses, as well as, not adversely affect federal royalty income, production accountability, or the distribution of royalty.

Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way 

construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified mail (see attached).



Mean Green 23-35 Commingle

Working Interest Owners:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

1400 Smith Street 

Houston, TX 77002

CERTIFIED MAILING NUMBER 

9414 8149 0152 7181 4837 36

TLW Investments, LLC

1001 Fannin, Suite 2020 

Houston, TX 77002

9414 8149 0152 71814837 29

The Allar Company 

Attn: Jack Graham 

735 Elm St.

9414 8149 0152 7181 4837 50

Graham, TX 76450

Ameredev New Mexico, LLC 9414 8149 0152 7181 4837 67

Attn: Brandon Forteza 

5707 Southwest Parkway 

Building 1, Suite 275 

Austin, TX 78735

Overriding Royalty Interest Owners:

John Kyle Thoma, 9414 8149 0152 71814837 74

Successor Trustee of the Cornerstone Family Trust 

12940 Casa De Campo Rd.

Peyton, CO 80831

Crownrock Minerals, L.P. 9414 8149 0152 7181 4837 81

P.O. Box 51933 

Midland, TX 79710

Allar Development LLC 9414 8149 0152 71814837 43

Attn: Jack Graham 

735 Elm St.

Graham, TX 76450

The Allar Company

Attn: Jack Graham 

735 Elm St.

Graham, TX 76450



Overriding Royalty Interest Owners, Cont'd:

Ameredev New Mexico, LLC

Attn: Brandon Forteza 

5707 Southwest Parkway 

Building 1, Suite 275 

Austin, TX 78735

Apollo Investment Corporation

9 West 57th St

New York, NY 10019

9414 8149 0152 71814837 74

Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP

2350 North Forest Rd.

Getzville, NY 14068

9414 8149 0152 71814838 04

Shepherd Royalty, LLC

8214 Westchester Dr., Ste. 740

Dallas, TX 75225

9414 8149 0152 71814838 35

Constitution Resources II, LP

5707 Southwest Pkwy

Austin, TX 78735

9414 8149 0152 7181 4838 11

Highland (Texas) Energy Company

7557 Rambler Rd #918

Dallas, TX 75231

9414 8149 0152 71814838 59



Devon Energy Corporation 

333 West Sheridan Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

405 235 3611 Phone 

www.devonenergy.com

devon

October 19, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Interest Owners
Re: Pool/Lease Commingle/OLM

Mean Green 23 CTB 2 

Sec.,T, R: Sec. 23. T26S. R34E
Lease: NMNM100568 a NMNM110840 (CA’s Pending)

API: 30-025-44595,30-025-44596,30-025-44597, & 30-025-44598
Pool: Jabalina, Wolfcamp, SW a Bone Spring

County: Lea Co., New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, LP is filing an application with the New 

Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) seeking approval for a Pool\Lease Commingle\OLM for the 

aforementioned wells.

A copy of our application submitted to the Division is attached, along with the BLM approved 

application.

Any objections or requests that a hearing should be held regarding this application must be submitted 

to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe office within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by 

this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the 

Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

Please contact the undersigned at (405) 552-7970, should you have any questions or need further 

information.

Sincerely,

Erin Workman,
Regulatory Compliance Professional



fj»™20i?i5 UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 3I. 201S

5, Lease Serial No.

NMNM100568

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. if Unit or CA/Agrccmcnt. Name and/or No.

I. Type of We I)

H Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Other

8. Well Name and No.
Multiple--See Attached

2. Name of Operator Contact: ERIN WORKMAN
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COffl-Mdil: Erin.workman@dvn.com

9. API Well No.

Multiple--See Attached

3a. Address

6488 SEVEN RIVERS HIGHWAY
ARTESIA, NM 88211

3b. Phone No. (include area code)

Ph: 405-552-7970
I0. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

JABALINA

J. Location of Well (Footage. Sec.. T.. R.. A/, or Survey Description)

Multiple--See Attached

II. County or Parish. State

LEA COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT. OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

0 Notice of Intent
□ Acidize □ Deepen □ Production (Start/Resume) □ Water Shut-Off

□ Alter Casing □ Hydraulic Fracturing □ Reclamation □ Well Integrity
□ Subsequent Report □ Casing Repair □ New Construction □ Recomplete 0 Other

□ Final Abandonment Notice □ Change Plans □ Plug and Abandon □ Temporarily Abandon
Surface Commingling

O Convert to Injection □ Plug Back □ Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or rccomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/B1A. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31604 must be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

Devon Energy Production Co.,LP respectfully requests a Central Tank Battery/Off Lease Measurement,
Sales,& Storage for the following wells.

Mean Green 23-35 fed Com 1H 
Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 
30-025-44595 
Jablina Wolfcamp, SW 
NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 
CA will be submitted for Wolfcamp

Mean Green 23-35 fed Com 2H 
Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E

14. I hereby ccrrify that the foregoing is true and cuiTect.
Electronic Submission #424842 verifie 

For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by DUN'

UamifPrinic^Tyi/cd) ERIN WORKMAN

3 by the BLM Well Information System
ON COM LP, sent to the Hobbs
JAN WHITLOCK on 06/22/2018 (18DW0205SE)

Talc REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROF.

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/21/2018

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved By

tf anrv. atigatjacligd.j ApprovaI of tills notice docs not warrant or 
certify that thpappHcantltolds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Iilt nter

Office

Title IS U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212. make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **



Additional data for EC transaction #424842 that would not fit on the form

Weils/Facilities, continued

Agreement
NMNM100568

NMNM100568 

NMNM100568 

NMNM100568

Lease

NMWWW0B88=*

NUtdtES^00668~

jflteU/FacJtome. Number API Number 
f MEAN GREEN 23-35 f’ED COM1HBD102S44555-Q0-Xl'

(SlgiijyEEN 23-35 FED COM 2K0-e25;44598-00-X1;

I MEAN GREEN 23-35 _FED-CaM 3BO-0.25-^4597-00-Xi J
FWcOM~#8tW32M4^8-O0-X^I

Location
Sec 23 T26S R34E NESE 2449FSL 890FEL 
32.028339 N Lat, 103.435028 W Lon 
Sec 23 T26S R34E NESE 2449FSL 860FEL 
32.028336 N Lat. 103.434929 W Lon 
Sec 23 T26S R34E NESE 2449FSL 830FEL 
32.028339 N Lat. 103.435028 W Lon 
Sec 23 T26S R34E NESE 2449FSL 920FEL 
32.028339 N Lat, 103.435127 W Lon

32. Additional remarks, continued
J~C/tr ?£*/£>/sis

30-025-44596 
Jablina Wolfcamp, SW 
NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 
CA will be submitted for Wolfcamp

Mean Green 23-35 fed Com 3H 
Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 
30-025-44597 
Bone Spring
NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 
CA will be submitted for Bone Spring

Mean Green 23-35 fed Com ^H 
Sec. 23, NESE, T26S, R34E 
30-025-4453??
Bone Spring
NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 
CA will be submitted for Bone Spring

The central tank battery. Mean Green 23 CTB 2, is located in NESE, Sec.23, T26S, R34E, Lea County, 
NM.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, 
oil, and water streams. For each well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, 
designated orifice meter for allocation, then flows into a gas production line where it is combined 
with gas from the other wells and flows through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase 
separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion Coriolis Meter for allocation.
It then combines with the oil production from the other wells, flows into the heater treater(s).
Then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separator(s) (ULPS), and into one of the oil tanks. The oil is 
then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT Unit). The water from the 3-phase 
separator is measured with an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines with the 
water from the other wells, then flows into the gun barrel, and into one of the produced water 
tanks. Flash gas that exits the heater treater (s) and ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit 
(VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured through a designated orifice meter for 
allocation.

The central tank battery will have 4 oil tanks and 4 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All 
wells will have 1 common gas delivery point(s) on or directly adjacent to location. They will also 
share 1 common oil delivery point (s) (LACT) on or directly adjacent to location.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified 
mail (see attached).



Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad Field Office 

620 East Greene Street 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

575-234-5972

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com wells (see list below)

Devon Energy Production Company 

June 22,2018

Condition of Approval
Pool Lease/CA Commingling of Bone Spring and Wolfcamp production

1. This approval Is subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

2. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.

3. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved 

method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.

4. This approval does not constitute right-of-way approval for any off-lease activities. Within 30 days, an application for 

right-of-way approval must be submitted to the Realty Section if not already done.

5. Approval for combining production from various sources is a privilege which is granted to lessees for the purpose of 

aiding conservation and extending the economic life of leases. Applicants should be cognizant that failure to operate in 

accordance with the provisions outlined in the Authorized Officer's conditions of approval and/or subsequent 

stipulations or modifications will subject such approval to revocation.

6. Gas measurement for allocation must be measured as per Onshore Order #5 or 43 CFR 3175 and API requirements for 

sales meters, or as approved in this approval to commingle production.

7. Oil measurement for allocation must be measured as per Onshore Order #4 or 43 CFR 3174 and API requirements for oil 

measurement, or as approved in this approval to commingle production.

8. All gas and oil subject to royalty shall be measured as per federal regulations and shall be reported to ONRR as required. 

All gas which is vented, flared or used on lease shall be reported as per 43 CFR 3179 to ONRR. All gas which is vented or 

flared shall be subject to royalty, unless prior approval was given by the authorized officer. These volumes are royalty 

bearing and shall be reported on OGOR "B" as disposition code "33" for royalty-bearing flared gas and disposition code 

63 for royalty-bearing vented gas.

DC 33 = Flared gas - royalty due 

DC 63 = Vented gas - royalty due

9. This agency shall be notified of any change in sales method or location of sales point.

10. Additional wells and/or leases/CAs require additional commingling approvals.

11. Notify this office 24 Hrs. prior to any meter proving to allow time for an inspector to witness.

12. Submit meter numbers upon installation of meters and also provide updated facility diagram with meters numbers.

13. Coriolis meters (CMS) will be proven, as per API, BLM, and NMOCD specifications, when installed, once per month for 

the f rst 3 months (to establish a consistent repeatability factor), and then CMS meter proving frequency requirement 

will be as per applicable BLM regulations, notwithstanding further guidance from the local BLM authorized officer. The 

factor obtained will be used to allocate the production volumes.



14. This approval does not authorize any by-passes around any allocation meter or metering separator, this is to include the 

use of headers to divert production other production equipment other than the approve measurement points.

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 1H 

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 2H 

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 3H 

Mean Green 23-35 Fed Com 4H

3002544595, Wolfcamp Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 

3002544596, Wolfcamp Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 

3002544597, Bone Spring Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 

3002544598, Bone Spring Lease NMNM100568 8. NMNM110840

Lease NMNM100568 & NMNM110840 Both have a Royalty Rate of 12.59$

Two CAs are pending one for Bone Springs and one for Wolfcamp The allocation of production to the leases will be 

NMNM110840 - 259$ and NMNM100568 - 759$ the same for both CAs.



MEAN GREEN 23-35 FED COM 1-4H 

Lea Co, New Mexico
This map is (01 illustialive puiposes only and 

s neithei a legally lecoided map nor a suivey and | 

is not intended to be used as one. Devon makes 
no warianty.iepresentalion, or guarantee of any 

kind regaiding this map.

|naD 1927 StatePlane New Mexico East FIPS 3001 
Datum North American 1927. Units Foot US 

Created by duncam2 
Map is current as ot 6/6/2018

devon

1 in. = 1,666 7 feet I
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Legend

Gas

Oil

Water

OWG
(Oil, Water, Gas Solution)

V-111 thru V-114
HORZ 3PH SEPARATOR 

72" X 15'-0"
250 PSIG @200°F

F-121
HEATER TREATER 

6 -0" OD X 20'-0" S-S 
75 PSIG @200°F

F-122
HEATER TREATER 

6'-0" OD X 20'-0" S-S 
75 PSIG @200°F

V-126
ULTRA LOW PRESSURE SEP 

48" X 45'-0"
75 PSIG @200°F

C-131
VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT

V-161
SALES GAS SEP 

48" X 10 -0" 
250 PSIG @130°F

F-167
LP/HP EMERGENCY FLARE /\ 

40FT TALL . !0l

12MMSCFD

TO SWD PIPLINE

W-001 W-002 W-003 W-004
MEAN GREEN MEAN GREEN MEAN GREEN MEAN GREEN 
23-35 FED COM 23-35 FED COM 23-35 FED COM 23-35 FED COM 
1H 2H 3H 4H

TK-140
1000 BBL GUN BARREL 

30'-0" X 15’-6"
4 oz @ 0 5 oz VAC

TK-14^
750 BBL BLOW DOWN TANK 

24 -0" X 15‘6"
8 oz @0 5 oz. Vac

TK-142 _thru 145
750 BBL WATER TANK 

24 -0" X 15'-6"
4 oz @0 5 oz VAC

P-148
CENTRIFUGAL WATER TRANSFER PUMP 

GOULDS 3196 MT; 3" x 1.5"

8.000 BPD @25 HP

TK-151 thru 154

1000BBL OIL TANK 

30'-0" X 15 -6"
8 oz @0 5 oz VAC

P-171
LACT UNIT 

UMC
400 BPH @20 HP

1) DEVON ENERGY SITE SECURITY PLAN LOCATED IN ARTESIA MAIN OFFICE
2) ALL METER NUMBER WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON RECEIPT
3) ALL VALVES WILL BE SEALED 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO SALES

0 ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 8-16-16 JSY

DVT.REV DESCRIPTOR DATE BV

DRAWING REVISION

DRAWING STATUS

ISSUED FOR 
PHA

CONSTRUCTION I

CONFIDENTIAL
This drawing is Ihe property of Devon Energy Any 
reproduction copying or unauthorized use of this 

drawing or any part thereof without the express wntten 
consent of Devon Energy is prohibited

DRAWN BY DATE

J YOCAM 8-16-16
ENGINEERED BY

M. KIMLER
DATE

8-15-16
APPROVED BY DATE

B MITCHELL 12-20-2016

PROJECT No 0978

DRAWING No. 120-01

devon

Devon Energy Corporation
333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

Mean Green 23 CTB 2
PROCESS FLOW DIAGRAM
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